"8.1 That by a suitable writ/order or the directions the impugned 
order dated 11.03.2014 vide Annexure All be quashed and 
set aside. 

8.2 That by a suitable writ/order or the directions the respondents 
be directed to reimburse the medical bills and to pay as Rs. 

~/ 

2,03,899/- (two lakh three thousand eight hundred ninety 
nine only) as per the note sheet with a reasonable interest on 
the money. 

8.3 Any other relief which the Hon'ble bench deems fit." 

2. When the case came up for hearing and consideration, learned 

counsel for the applicant submitted that this matter pertains to medical